City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application | TermitNo: Issue Date: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 05-1811 12/19/2005 | 392 A014001
Lecation of Construction: Owiner Name; Owner Address: Phone:
218 HOPE AVE WHITWORTH DAVID A & DEBO | [58 VALLEY RD
Business Name; Conlractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Pariland Airconditioning, Inc. 205 Lincoln St. S. Portland 2077674567
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
HVAC
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEOQ District:
Single Family Home Single Family Home/ install a Weil $93.00 $7,400.00 5
Mctain w/ two (2) 275 Gallon tanks | FIRE DEPT: [} Approved |INSPECTION:
in basement (] Deied Use Group: Type:

Proposed Project Description:

install a Weil Mclain w/ two (2) 275 Gallon tanks in basement

Signature:

Signature:

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (T.A.D.)

Aclion: [7] Approved [7] Approved wiConditions [[] Denied

Signature:

Date:

Permit Taken By:
ldobson

Date Applied For:
12/19/2005

Zoning Approval

. This permit application does not preclude the
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable Siate and

Special Zone or Reviews

Zoning Appeal

] Shoreland

{:] Variance

Historic Preservation

] Not in District or Landmark

Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not inctude plumbing, ] wettand [ Miscellaneous [] Does Mot Require Review
septic or electrical work.,

3. Building permits are void if work is not started [ ] Flood Zone [ ] Conditional Use [[] Requires Review

within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building

permit and stop all work..

[ subdivision

L] mterpretation

] Approved

(] Site Plan (] Approved [] Approved wrConditions
Maj [[] Minor ] MM[] [] Denied [ Denied
Date: Date: Date:

CERTIFICATION

Lhereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and [ agree to conform to all applicable {aws of this
Jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to
such permit,

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE



: ~ STATE OF MAINE

CHIMNEY OR FIREPLACE DISCLOSURE

]

Dear Consumer: State law, specifically 32 M.R.8.A.,, Chapter 33, requires chimney or fireplace installers, as of January 1},
1992, to provide you with this Disclosure prior to the installation work being done on your chimney or fireplace. The
purpose of this Disclosure is to help you, as a consumer, make an informed decision as to the abilities of the installer and [
under what requirements the installation must comply, It is important to note that the State of Maine does not require

registration or licensure of chimney or fireplace installers; however, it is just as important to realize that many fires are
caused each year by improperly constructed fireplaces and chimneys. For further information sbout this law, call the
Division of Licensing & Registration at 624-8629 or write to the Division at #35 State House Station, Augusta, Maine

04333,

INSTALLER INFORMATION

Name of Installer @\ [N k.  Tv wciy

T

DB.A,
Name of Installer (if incorporated) |
D.B.A. i - ]
Legal Address_ 32 bt ALR Cop Sl wnbett,
_ (Street and No,) P B (City o Town)
(State) (County) (Zip Cods)

Home Telephone 61 R C!%{(a ' Business Telephone WA 0s (‘>/
Years of experience doing fireplace or chimney installations_I O . —

CONSUMER IDENTIFICATION

Consumer's Nﬂme—'./) B0kl ¥ D4 e L/}v/;é// 7 gLt

B . - 7 . —t —= =
Mailing Address Rl T & i Vi W atP)
=~ (Stedt and No.) 5 . ' (Cityor Ton) .
E | (el s 1 LD
Cwcl -{(State) » e - (County) : (Zip Cods)
Home Telephone 52’ 04 451 5T S(Business Telephone i / &

Installer, please give a brief description of installation being offered,

__ 0 wnshnl( Qingh Py Cln}'wm»i,.MH,\ | ff‘/@cﬁ
and Rk {h\ots\!{\ (2&\6@1:_4{ - _ !

, the installer, hereby attest that the preceding information provided s

true to the best of my knowledge. Ialso understand that if I fail to conform with the standards as outlined in NFPA 211 thatT.
shall be subject to penalties as outlined under Title 32, Chapter 33, Oil and Solid Fue! Board, '

Signature g s /t:..-w-"i‘: (.-\_“ oY

;

. =




STATE OF MAINE
CHIMNEY OR FIREPLACE DISCLOSURE

. W R
syiousiteplace nstaller
on '0 hiﬂ]l ..

He0NY

INSTALLER INFORMATION

Name of Installer Ig\ugg Ol !EQéQQR&T‘IGM — VgeH e AN '34&&6@0&&&“

D.B.A.
Name of Installer (if incorporated)_"_ 1 2M1AM= DI Cﬁsﬁ? .
D.BA,
Legal Address__ SR Y_V\Al M S <§OUT‘H 'Pc;@"l‘LAND , Me. oYo4

(Strect and No.) ~ {City or Town)

(Stato) . (County) (Zip Cods)
_Home Telephone / / Business Telephone_ 267 | 77%7.; ﬁ‘:&.’or
Years of experience doing fireplace or chimney installations = . '

CONSUMER IDENTIFICATION
Consumer’s Name bé@ 2097 A Dav L H/fUO?Zmﬁ

Meiling Addiess 2/ Lfrp7 A ugarpg i YT
il ' (Street and No.) (City o Town)
At ClunrfGeite Lt Dete z
(State) : . (County) (Zip Code)
. Home Telephone / .é\% / -3025'5 Business Telephone / /

Installer, please give a brief description of installation being offered.

iklémx_&'rlom o€ Wi1Reer \Jeire ?Q_gvz&uéJ VQ?-.PLA;(ﬁ .

— A, _
L, g A’f\ﬁq Z, b (j é()’ﬁﬂ(»&\ , the installer, hereby attest that the preceding information provided is

frue to the-best of my knowledge. 1 also understand that if I fail to conform with the standards as outlined in NFPA 211 that I
shall be subject to penalties 45 outlined under Title 32, Chapter 33, Oil and Solid Fuel Board.

Date ! 3/ / ({/O (J

ture

/%




CONSUMER CHECKYIST

Have you asked for references to be provided by the installer?

Is the installer familiar with the NFPA 211 codes and does the installer carry a code book?

If the installation is a pre-fabricated or fireplace, is its manufacturer registered with the Maine Oil & Solid Fuel Bd,
Does the installer provide any type of written guarantee for the product installation being proposed? '

Has the installer provided you with a written contract? 10 M.R.S,A. Chapter 219-A requires written contracts for
eny home remodeling or construction with an estimated cost in excessof $1,400.

Have you asked the locat fire department or code enforcement officials to inspect the instaliation during and after
ccmpletion?

g:\uade\oil\chimney\disclﬁm.!wp Revised 5/97




Form 8 P01

ELECTRICAL PERMIT

City of Portland, Me.

To the Chief Electrical Inspector, Poriland Maine:

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations
in accordance with the laws of Maine, the City of Portland Electrical Ordinance,

National Electrical Code and the following specifications:

Permit # 05 \l

{ (9; “i

caLr A9 Aoy

LOCATION: HO@C ,\\JC METER MAKE & #
CMP ACCOUNT # OWNER _{Wi (Lo | ?xct“fzc <
TENANT PHONE # 7715 ~ S 600
TOTAL EACH FEE
OUTLETS i <C| Receptacles "I Swilches [ Smoke Datector 20 | 4% 00
FIXTURES o] Incandescent & | Fluorescent Strips 20 l, 0O
SERVICES Overhead Underground TTL AMPS <800 15.00
Overhead Underground >800 25.00
Temporary Service Overhead Underground TTL AMPS 25.00
25.00
METERS (number of) 1.00
MOTORS (number of) 2.00
RESID/COM Electric unifs 1.00
HEATING oil/gas units Interior Exterfor 5.00
APPLIANCES Ranges Cook Tops Wall Ovens 2.00
Insta-Hot Water heaters Fans 2.00
Dryers Disposals Dishwasher 2.00
Compactors Spa Washing Machine 2.00
Others (denote) 2.00
MISC. (humber of} Air Cond/win 3.00
Air Cond/cent Pools 10.00
HVAC EMS Tharmostat 5.00
Signs 10.00
Alarms/res 5.00
Alarms/com DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION 12:00
Heavy Duty(CRKT) " CITY OF PORTLAND, ME | |2.00
Circus/Carnv . 45.00
Alterations LN e e 5.00
Fire Repairs JUL 276 /0U7 #5.00
E Lights 1.00
E Generators DEAENER 20.00
MU lvists
PANELS Service Remote Main 4.00
TRANSFORMER 0-25 Kva 5.00
25-200 Kva 8.00
Over 200 Kva 10.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE _
MINIMUM FEE/COMMERCIAL 45.00 MINIMUM FEE 35.00 Ay 60U

CONTRACTORS NAME SOAA Mann( wg,

ADDRESS Nt Tlan St g%c"ﬂ? J

LIMITED LIC. #

TELEPHONE _ 50O ) -1 199

MASTER LIC. # W\SECXAA0N.

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR Oa/\x /f/‘w—*

g

thte Copy - Ofﬂce

Yellow Copy - Applicant



Depariment of Health and Human Seivices
Division of Health Engineering

Town ot
Plantation s i
4 A g : FORTLAMD #ERT
Subdl?fsrﬁ)er: Lot # (M) (g {\ % ‘{‘” ﬂ \{t'(" ‘Dale C . - - gouble Fee
: PROPERT‘{ OWNERS NAME et ) 61| oY| S YOI A reg St

\ i

\lli )() (I\ kJ\(ﬁM
Last: bty Fist, TCTTETFIRTT
Applicant J\ S /‘ [F40% f(’( ¥
Name: 44 / £ AND Vn/ N AVE

Mailing Address of
Ownar/Applicant
{if Different)

i f)r/ l/;,"\JD . ;HL

Dalod

T

1’()/( ‘"72%,1) Lee O 9.6'

%| Plumblng Inspector Sfgnature

\

Owner/Applicant Statement

Icertily that the information submitted is corfect lo the best of my
knowledge and understand that any falsification is reason for the Local
Plum ng Inspec!ors to.deny a Permit,

//1 TIA s

5[0/

Caution: Inspection Requlred !
! have Inspecied the instaliation authorized above and found it io be in
compliance with the Malne Plumbing Rules.

ngngfure of Ow. Ownar/Applicant Date

Local Plumbing Inspector Signature Date Approved

This Application is for

1. ¥ NEW PLUMBING 1.

2. [J RELOCATED
PLUMBING

4. O OTHER - SPECIFY

Type of Structure To Be Served:

lﬁ SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
2. J MODULAR OR MOBILE HOME
3. 01 MULTIPLE FAMILY DWELLING ‘

Plumbing To Be Instalied By:

1. i MASTER PLUMBER

2. 11 OIL BURNERMAN

3. 0 MFG'D. HOUSING DEALER/MECHANIC
4. [ PUBLIC UTILITY EMPLOYEE

5. OO PROPERTY OWNER

ucense ¢ L9, 3,44

L | )
! Hook-Up & Piping Relocation Column 2 . Column 1 )
Maximum of 1 Hook-Up Number Type of Fixture Number Type of Fixture
) HOOIUP: to public sewern 7- | Hosebibb / Silicock T | Bathtub (and Shower)
. those casels wdere dlhe con?e(;:tli)on L !
is not regulated and inspecte .
the locaIgSanilary D,Sm& ¥ ; Floor Drain | ' Shower (Separate)
‘ ' OR | Urinal t I | sink
. 3 - C:" .
j HOOK-UP: to an exisling subsuriace : Drinking Fountain L2 Wash Basin
. waslewater disposal system. pre=
l Indirect Waste ; S | Water Closet (Toilet)
1 I PIPING RELOCATION: of sanitary p ‘
. Ines, drains, and piping without ; Waler Treatment Softener, Filter, etc. f Clothes Washer
“ new fixlures. : N {
; Grease / Oil Separator f 5 Dish Washer
| Dental Cuspldor | { | Garbage Disposal
Y OR : | Bidet | Laundry Tub
I | Other: [ | water Heator
l TRANSFER FEE Fixtures (Subtotal) '}
[$6.00] Column 2
SEE PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE
FOR CALCULATING FEE :
W \.\
Page 1 of 1 J&k 0«\/) \.
HHE-211 Rev. 7/04 \ ) TOWN copy _—
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|

0750 /Y
All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted,

Location/Address of Construction: 218 Hope Avenue, Portland, Maine

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot
3,984 SF 28,956 SF
Tox Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner. Deborah & David Telephone:
Charti 397 Blockt 5 Lot 14 Whitworth 998-4477
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & CostOf _ _ _
telephone: Work: $.2 7.7, 090. Zp
N/A Casco Bay Development LLO

440 Forest Ave, Portland Fea: § = -

04101 __ 775-5600 7y 5 LG. o
Curentuse: Undeveloped Lot f%\c\e\ oo, 9‘5“\" do
If the location is currently vacant, what was prioruse: __ No_known prior use Cokwu 5 ow
Approximately how fong has It been vacant:  Unknown - n 589G

. . 1 L

Proposed use;__Single family use ' m—w}-ém_sfff)“ ZOQ._Q%____,

Project description: 2 story, 4 bedroom, 2 1/2 bath Colonial with 2 car

attached garage. P GEEE A

Contractor's name, address & telephone:
Casco Bay Development, LLC, 440 Forest Avenue, Portland 04101

Who should we contact when the permit is ready._Michael Rogers 775-5600 Work
- 318-9984 ,,Cell

Mailling address: See above " &
N (Q\\)Qé’ C\’\%k S GWQ §8% {lO()

We will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. You must come In and pick up the permit and

review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be Issued

and a $100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit s picked up.,  PHONEf DERBODBOKMDING INSPECTION
| . OITY OF POR TLAND, ME

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIF WilL} BEpElg?VIATI@ﬁSLY
ITONA

DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQU{RE A
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby ceriify that | om the Owner of record of the named propeity, or that the owner of record quitirize or )
pplication as his/her authorized agent, | agree to conform 1o all applicable Taws SETr

have been authorized by the owner fo make thls a
Jursaliction, In addttion, Iif a permit for work described In this application is lssued, | cerlify that the Code Officlal’s authorzed represenialive

shall have the authority fo enter all areas covered b y this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provistons of the codes applicable
to this perrmit. '
/) -7 - (/’g‘x

Signature of cpplicaﬁf/M Aﬂ/ Date: (;///ﬁg’/

4
This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work unfil the permit is issued.
If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the
Planning Department on the 4" floor of City Hall :

hovize




Casco Bay Development LL.C
440 Forest Avenue, Portland, ME 04101

775-5600, 775-5888 (FAX)

February 1, 2005

Mr. Michael Nugent
Building Code Department
City of Portland

389 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04101

RE: 218 Hope Avenue (Lot 14) Building Permit Application

Dear Michael;

Enclosed are the following items relating to my request to construct a singie family dwelling at 218 Hope
Avenue and known as Lot 14 in the Presumpscot River Place Phase 11T subdivision:

Completed All Purpose Building Permit Application

Check for $2,589.00, representing the cost of the permit and Certificate of Occupancy

Palanza Drafting 1/4/05 Construction Plans (Full size, 117x17”, & in PDF) and Addendum (on disk)
Pinkham & Greer Consulting Engineers Site Plan

Warranty Deed

N

My company, Casco Bay Development LLC, will construct the building for the owners of the land, Deborah
& David Whitworth. I will construct a Colonial style home with 3,256 +/- SF of living space, four bedrooms,
2 ¥ bath, and a two car attached garage in the R-2 zone, 28,956 SF lot. Combining the 728 +/- SF of the
garage to the living space of 3,256 SF yields a gross building size of 3,984 +/- SF. The house will be situated
to sufficiently meet all applicable setback requirements.

I calculated the permit as follows:

*  Basic Permit ($30; Covers first $1,000 of construction) $ 30
*  Certificate of Occupancy 75
*  Constroction ($9/$1,000 X 276) 2,484
Total of Enclosed Check $2,589

Please cail my cell phone at 318-9984 should you have any questions. Thank you.

Enclosures



10.

11.

12,

13.

14,

15.

Addendum to Palanza Drafting January 4, 2005, Construetion Plans
218 Hope Avenue (Lot 14)
February 1, 2005

Soil profile: Mixture of loam, gravel and clay.

Filter Fabric: Muslin cloth.

Foundation Walls: 8 walls.

Anchor Bolts & Spacing: '4”, 6” on center (O/C).

Sill & Band: 2” X 6” pressure treated, 2” X 10” rim joist.
Floor Joists: 16” O/C.

Floor system specifications for room above garage: Please see the attached
Wood Structures Inc.’s 28 floor truss design,

Decking: %” tongue & groove Advantec, 50 year warranty.
Roof & Wall Sheathing: 4" plywood and 7/16” OSB, respectively.
Fastener Schedule: As shown in the Second Floor Plan.

Door Type from Garage to Mudroom: 90-minute fire rated metal with spring
load hinges.

Sill height above the garage door: At least 1’ drop,

Door & Window Schedule; All second floor bedrooms will have a minimum of
one window with a rough opening of 32 X 32”for an egress opening meeting the
code of 5.7 SF, Attached is a copy of the Rivco Window Specifications, All
windows are double hung with tilt out sashes. Tempered window glass will be
installed in the two second floor bath rooms as shown in the Plans.

Structural Headers: As noted on the Plans, the building will have the following:
carrying partition headers (2 2°X10”s), window headers (3 2°X10"s), garage door
headers (3 2°X12”s), and ceiling ties (2°X8").

Attic Scuttle: Bedroom #3 will have a 22 X 30” scuttle.



16.

17.

18.

19,

20.

Chimney specifications: Solid mass clay tile lined single flue chimney with fire
rated brick and fire box and a minimum 2” air clearance, as noted on the Plans,
around the structure and lead flashing at roof and fire stops on each floor.

Gas Fireplace: A liquid propane fired direct vent gas fireplace will be installed on
the right side exterior wall in the Family Room. The liquid propane tank will be
installed to code by a licensed gas technician.

Type of Heat: Oil fired five zone cast iron FHW boiler heating system meeting all
codes will be installed. The garage will have a wall mounted Modine heater.

Hand rail/Guard rail detail: 2” X 2 balusters per city code. First floor staircase
will be open for a minimum of 6°, Railing shall continue along wall. Basement
stairs will have enclosed risers and walls in addition to a railing, Please see the
Stair Detail in the Plans.

Smoke detectors, type & location: As noted on the Plan, hard-wired smoke
detectors with battery backup will be installed in ail bedrooms, first & second floor
hails, garage and basement.



"

FLOOR TRUSSES

F24

24" o.c. 18" Deep
40-10-0-10 LOAD

LIVE LOADS

24" o/c spacing 40#
19.2" ofc spacing 50#
16" ofc spacing GO#

Floor Truss End Condition #2

2x4 RIBBON BY OTHERS
) 18" F24, F26
Z - 20" F28

NON CANTILEVERED STOCKS FOR:
60 Ib Snowload Application or 42 Ib. BOCA Application @ 24” 0/C.

R24560
R26560
R28560

STRUCTURES
ING.

* Cannot Be Cantilevered

s WS/ Price Catalog ?E




The Classic Collection windows from
RIVCO feature a true wood look and
the latest energy performance technology,

FEATURES
* Traditional colonial look with brickmold profile and
wide integral J-channel
« Full fusion welded maintenance-free vinyl construction
* Optional wood-look 3-inch eastern casing
¢ Optional J-channet filler available
* Specially-contoured grilles-between-the-glass
* Wood extension jambs for 4.9/16" and 6-9/16" walls
* Low-¢ glazing meets Energy Star® requirements
s Block & tackle balances
« Pasy tilt-in top and bottom sashes
» Full interlocks and cam action sash locks

¢ Completely weather-stripped to meet
DP-50 requirements

* Master frame mulls {continuous head and sill)
* Side-loaded screens with dutable corner pull tahs
¢ Limited Lifetime Warranty

The Quailtty Sslection, ..

Contuct Yoor Sales Representative or Local Office

Pesacesk HH Petiancuth HH Widdsbors MA Peoinbrode MA
T Mamlaodi Sttt 7O Hurimge Avesvn  Rourle 44, Lokegort Pork 15 Columbla Rood
1-800-852.3430 1-800-425.4458 1-800-944-4311 1 B65.464-1100

Rieshon KH Wasthoro A ¥ Yarmouth A

HE
132 Reheest Stran) 76 Oy Shoai & Rorte @ 484G SlonAvesva 152 05, Rawla |

1-800.572.184¢% }'300:34243“ -sebTe0-207 1-800-380-5915

www.rivcowindows.com

eaz2 24x22 28%22

16x24

16x28

321

Haif-Rounds RO,
241 24 x V4

281 210U x V4%
Casameonis R.O, 321 32U x 1Ay
C2-4040 %5 xT5Y" 240 SOV 27U
€2-4840 40V x 354" 282 587 x 2-11 %

3 Stack sizas Alterncte grifle

M Also In stock w/ configyration in stock
lempared low-e gloss & Special order sizes

B Egress sizes # In-Stock Mull/ @ Tripla

Alt slock windows are worehoused in both Clear 16

and low-s gloss, excopt the 32x24 muyll {low-s an!y)._|

spadiflcations

2 31/2 woll thickness @ Yrue dhoped &l

0 7/8" gloms thkkinass @ Tasted 1o AHSI/AAMA specfkatiom

* Equol ghats sash ayour  for siructural and thermal parfermonce

Thermul Performonie
. pWedaa i BHBE |
' T HNT [
Lo i | e 0.8
o ox el 084
- [ MY 1]
foara K w/ &8s | 4b 0.3
loes/bpalin/bede’ | 00 | 08 | 0%

* Energy Stor Compliand

B 254 bth Mk Gongarsion, i CLESTDI0A G55



fa

STATUTORY WARRANTY DRED

GOLDENEYE CORP., a Maine corporation with a principal place of business in
Westbrook, in the County of Cumberland and State of Maine

For Consideration Paid, GRANT with WARRANTY COVENANTS TO:

DAVID A. WHITWORTH and DEBORAH L. WHITWORTH, whose mailing address
is 158 Valley Road, Raymond, Maine 04071, as JOINT TENANTS

A certain lot or parcel of land situated on the northeasterly
sideline of Hope Avenue in the City of Portland, County of Cum-
berland and State of Maine, and being Lot 14 shown on plan entitled
“Presumpscot River Place Phase Il — Subdivision Plan Portland,
Maine” dated December 4, 2001, as revised, prepared by Titcomb
Associates, and recorded at the Cumberland County Registry of
Deeds in Pian Book 202, Page 650, as revised on April 28, 2003 and
recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 204, Page 373
(hereinafter sometimes referred to as “Plan”), together with 1 right-
of-way in common with others over “Hope Avenue” as shown on the
plan.

Being a portion of the premises conveyed to the Grantor herein by deed of Robert I..
Adam and Lioyd B. Wolf dated October 17, 2002 and recorded at the Cumberland
County Registry of Deeds in Book 18262, Page 159. Reference is further made to a
confirmation deed from Lloyd B, Wolf to Grantor herein dated November 5, 2002 and
recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 18336, Page 57,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING to the Grantor, its successor and assigns, all right,
title and interest in and to the fee interest in “Hope Avenue”, so-called, as shown on the
plan, The purpose of this reservation is to preserve the Grantor’s right in and to such
ways pursuant to 23 M.R.S. A, §3031(4) and 33 M.R.S.A. §460 et seq. together with the
right to convey said fee interest to the City of Portland,

This conveyance is subject to and with the benefit of the following:
1. Notes 1 through 19, restrictions, conditions, easements and covenants as

ray be set forth on said Plan recorded in Plan Book 202, Page 650 and
Plan Book 204, Page 373.




Depending on the elevation of the lowest plumbing fixture, a private
pump station may be required as more specifically set forth in Paragraph
12 of said Notes.

Rights and easements granted to New England Telephone and Telegraph
and Central Maine Power Company in an instrument dated December
29, 1955 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 2276, Page
2717.

Such State of Facts as set forth or depicted on plan showing Plan of
Property for Robert Adam dated August 1978 and recorded at said
Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 125, Pages 45 and 46,

A ten (10) foot and thirty (30) foot pedestrian easement as shown on said
Plan recorded in Plan Book 202, Page 650 and Plan Book 204, Page
373.

A culvert and drainage easement deed from Goldeneye Corp. to the City
of Portland dated July 6, 2004 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in
Book 21610, Page 52 relating to said easements as shown on Plan
recorded in Plan Book 202, Page 650 and Plan Book 204, Page 373.

Terms and conditions of a State of Maine Department of Environ-
mental Protection Site Location of Development Natural Resources
Protection Act Water Quality Certification Findings of Fact and Order
dated August 23, 2002 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book
18084, Page 64 (incorrectly referred to as 94 in previous deed) together
with the requirement that all future conveyances shall include reference
to this pernit,

Terms and conditions of a Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions
dated November 5, 2002 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book
18336, Page 59.

The owner of Lot 14, being the lot herein conveyed, shall retain either a
licensed civil engineer or landscape architect to assist in design of the
improvements of this lot. The owner of this lot shall also retain that
professional to provide construction phase services including, but not
limited to, periodic site inspection for adherence to all required erosion
and sedimentation control measures and to address any changes in field
conditions which require modification to the design of the lot improve-
ments. The minimum site inspection requirements are set forth in Note
5 on said Plan to which reference is hereby made for a more specific
description. The professional (civil engineer or landscape architect)
shall provide a written statement to the Portland Planning Authority




upon completion of construction of lot improvements affirming that the
work is in substantial conformance to the approved plans and that all
conditions of approval have been satisfied.

Also hereby conveying together with and subject to all rights, easements, privileges
and appurtenances, belonging to the premises hereinabove described.

This conveyance is made SUBJECT fo the current real estate taxes to the City of
Portland subject to proration at the closing, which the Grantees herein by their
acceptance of this deed hereby assume and agree to pay.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the said GOLDENEYE CORP, has caused this isirument
to be signed in its corporate name and sealed with its co/_r%rate seal by LLOYD B.
WOLF, its Treasurer thereunto duly authorized this 4/

74 dayof ﬁc‘% sat |
2004,

GOLDENEYE CORP.
watt, Rl )
By Y7 Lot
(o \) Hisl jor«ucﬁé

2.1'0114! B wal€

STATE OF MAINE | -
CUMBERLAND, SS. /447'44?‘ y/- ,Zf 2004

Then personally app'eared the above-named LLOYD B. WOLF, Treasurer of
GOLDENEYE CORP, as aforesaid and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be
his free act and deed in his said capacity and the free act and deed of said corporation.

Before me,

Attorney at Law/NetasyBublic

KENNETH E. SNITGER
MAINE ATTORNEY AT LA
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170 U.S. Route One

Falmouth, Maine 04105 Date: Feb. 14, 2004
Tel: (207)781-5242 Job No; 04155
CONSULTING EGREERS, G, Fax: (207)781-4245 Attention: Marge Schmuckel

Re: Lot 14, Hope Avenue

TO:  City of Portland

Planning Office
Letter of Transmittal
WE ARE SENDING YOU ] Attached |:| Under separaie cover via the following items:
hCopies Date Description Action
4 2-14-05 Presumpscot River Place, 218 Hope Avenue, For your review

Rev, 2

IF TRANSMITTALS ARE NOT AS INDICATED, PLEASE NOTIFY US AT ONCE.
REMARKS: Revised Site Plan for 218 Hope Avenue incorporating Back Porch

COPIESTO:  pprp, 2

DEPY. OF Bl piNQ INSPECTION
Clry OF TLAND, ME

FEB T 4 2005

RECEIVED

Signed:\gfx;oaé % ..,,«(C’L MQQQ%»QM




Casco Bay Development LLC
440 Forest Avenue, Portland, ME 04101
775-5600

February 28, 2005

Ms. Jeanne Bourke
Building Code Department
City of Portland

389 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04101

RE: 218 Hope Avenue
Dear Jeanne:

Fam responding to outstanding issues you have relating to my building permit
application to construct a single family home at 218 Hope Avenue (Lot 14), Portland.
Enclosed is a revised full set of plans and a disk containing the plans in PDF format for
the following concerns of yours which have been cotrected:

\A./Lolley column spacing has been reduced to below the maximum span of 6°3”,
©_Access to the Pantry is now shown.

\,3./The carrying beam for the Mudroom will consist of (2) 27 X 87,

\¢7, The Garage door header will consist of 3 I.VLs (LVL=1%"X117/8")X 9’6",

\5./ Basement casement window will be egress accessible with a R.O. of 30” X 49,

\Q./ Framing details for the rear porch and deck.

Please call my cell phone at 318-9984 should you have any additional questions.

Thank you,

Very truly y
*-’2//

DEPT. OF BUILDING IN

SPECTION

ichael C. Rogers

FEB 28
Enclosures RECEIVED




